UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEALS BOARD
Bank of America, N.A.,
Petitioner
v.
Nant Holdings IP, LLC,
Patent Owner
Case No.: IPR2021-01080 Patent No. 8,463,030

# PATENT OWNER NANT HOLDINGS IP, LLC'S MANDATORY NOTICES



Case No.: IPR2021-01080 Patent No.: 8,463,030

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner Nant Holdings IP, LLC ("Patent Owner"), hereby submits the following mandatory notices in connection with Bank of America, N.A.'s Petition for *Inter Partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,463,030, Case No. IPR2021-01080.

# I. Real Party-In-Interest Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1)

Nant Holdings IP, LLC is the Patent Owner and the Real Party-in- Interest in this proceeding.

### II. Related Matters Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)

The following judicial or administrative matters may affect or be affected by a decision in this proceeding:

NantWorks, LLC and Nant Holdings IP, LLC v. Bank of America Corporation and Bank of America, N.A., 2:20-CV-7872-GW-PVC (C.D. Cal.).

## III. Lead and Back-up Counsel, Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)

The Patent Owner designates the following lead and back-up counsel:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
James M. Glass	Todd M. Briggs
USPTO Reg. No. 46,729	USPTO Reg. No. 44,040
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &	Brice C. Lynch ( <i>pro hac vice</i> to be requested)
SULLIVAN, LLP	QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor	SULLIVAN LLP
New York, NY 10010	555 Twin Dolphin Drive, 5th Floor
nantworksvboa@quinnemanuel.com	Redwood City, CA 94065
Tel: 212.849.7000	nantworksvboa@quinnemanuel.com
Fax: 212.849.7100	Tel: 650.801.5000
	Fax: 650.801.5100

#### IV. Service Information Under 37 C.F.R. §42.8(b)(4)(i) et seq.

Please address all correspondence and service to all counsel as listed above. Patent Owner consents to service by email at the addresses listed above.

By: /James M. Glass /

For Patent Owner Nant Holdings IP, LLC



Name: James M. Glass		
Title:	Lead Counsel	
Date	July 9, 2021	

Case No.: IPR2021-01080 Patent No.: 8,463,030

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on July 9, 2021, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner Nant Holdings IP, LLC's Mandatory Notices and Power of Attorney were provided by email, to the Petitioner by serving correspondence address of record as follows:

Dustin J. Edwards (Reg. No. 57,649) dedwards@winston.com

Michael A. Tomasulo (Reg. No. 43,957) mtomasulo@winston.com

Winston & Strawn LLP 800 Capitol St., Suite 2400 Houston, Texas 77002-2925

Dated: July 9, 2021 /James M. Glass /

James M. Glass (Reg. No. 46,729) Lead Counsel

**Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP** 

Attorney for Patent Owner – Nant Holdings IP, LLC

